p-2/Avi

Listed On: 11.12.2015 Before Court No. 8 Item No. 57

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.15616/2014

M.N. Bhardwaj (D) Through Lrs.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Notice."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice was issued to all the 4 respondents through Registered AD post. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the 4 respondents. She has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and same has been included in SLP Paper Books. Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has not been filed so far.

It is further submitted that the sole petitioner expired on 17.11.2014 and Advocate for petitioner has filed an application for substitution of Lrs. with Vakalatnama/Appearance. The said application was registered as I.A. No. 3 & it was placed before the Ld. Registrar and the same was allowed by the Ld. Registrar. Accordingly Cause Title has been amended & placed in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court, with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi , Advocate
- 2. Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR