

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15616/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2014 in WP No. 14/2013 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya at Shilong)

M.N. BHARDWAJ (D) Thr. LRs

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvarshi, Adv.
Mr. Vyom Raghuvarshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V.D. Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. N. Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in February, 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master